Features
DI-720 For General
Purpose Use
DI-730 For Electric Motor/
Generator Maintenance,
and Troubleshooting in
Mills, Locomotion, and DC
Drive System Applications

DI-720 and DI-730 Specifications
Ordering Guide
Description Order No. Description Order No.
32 channel data acquisition system featuring 14-bit measure-
ment resolution, EPP support, up to 200kHz sampling rate,
and a maximum measurement range of ±10VFS. Includes AC
adapter, parallel communications cable, WinDaq waveform
recording software and playback and analysis software.
DI-720-P
8 channel (plus 16SE/8DI), high voltage waveform recording
system featuring channel-to-channel isolation and six measure-
ment ranges from ±10mV to ±1000V full scale. Includes AC
adapter, parallel communications cable, WinDaq waveform
recording software and playback and analysis software.
DI-730-P
Same as DI-720-P, but with Ethernet communications option. DI-720-EN Same as DI-730-P, but with Ethernet communications option. DI-730-EN
Same as DI-720-P, but with USB communications option. DI-720-USB Same as DI-730-P, but with USB communications option. DI-730-USB
Analog Inputs
Number of Channels    DI-720:
DI-730:
32SE/16DI (software selectable per channel)
8 wide range and 16SE/8DI general purpose
Input Type Bipolar
Isolation (DI-730 only) ±1000V input-to-output and channel-to-channel
Analog Resolution 14-bit, 1 part in 16,384
Maximum normal mode
voltage (VNM)
DI-720: VNM + VCM < 30V Peak
DI-730: 1500VDC or peak AC
Maximum common mode
voltage (VCM)
DI-720: VNM + VCM < 30V Peak
DI-730: 1000VDC or peak AC
Sample Throughput Rate
(Printer Port)
Standard: 40,000 Hz max
Bi-directional: 80,000 Hz max
EPP: 200,000 Hz (DI-720) max or
         150,000 Hz (DI-730) max
Sample Throughput Rate
(USB)
DI-720: 200,000 Hz max
DI-730: 150,000 Hz max
Sample Throughput Rate
(Ethernet)
DI-720: 180,000 Hz max
DI-730: 150,000 Hz max
Measurement Range Full
Scale
DI-720 Series Instruments
Gain Setting Measurement Range
1 ±10V
2 ±5V
3 ±2.5V
4 ±1.25V
DI-730 Series Instruments
(8 wide range channels)
Gain Setting Measurement Range*
1 ±1000V
10 ±100V
100 ±10V
1000 ±1V
10000 ±100mV
100000 ±10mV
DI-730 Series Instruments
(general purpose channels)
Gain Setting Measurement Range
1 ±10V
2 ±5V
3 ±2.5V
4 ±1.25V
Common Mode Rejection DI-720: 80dB min @ Av=1